3D-1
Termination Boards Selection Guide
100-pin or 50-pin SCSI-type Connectors
DIN-96DI
(Includes ACL-102100)
50-pin Ribbon Connectors
20-pin Header Connectors
37-pin D-type Connectors

• 12V: 250mA(max.)
• 5V: 102mA(max.)
Ordering Information
DIN-96DI
96 Channel Isolated Digital Input
Terminal Board
(includes 1m ACL-105100-1)
DIN-96DO Termination Board with
96-Channel Opto-Isolated Digital Outputs
Features
96 Opto-Isolated digital output channels
For use with PCI-7396
On-board relay driver circuitry
Screw terminals for easy field wiring
Specifications
Numbers of channel: 96
Opto-isolator: PC3H7
Output type: Darlingtoin transistors, open
collector up to 35Vdc
Sink current:
• 350mA max.@ 100% duty, one of
transistors device ON
• 370mA @ duty 10% for all transistors
devices ON
• 140mA @ duty 50% for all transistors
devices ON
• 60mA @ duty 100% for all transistors
devices ON
Isolation voltage: 2500 Vrms
Dimensions: 112.7 mm x 225.0 mm
Operating temp.: 0˚C ~ 60˚C
Storage temp.: -20˚~ 80˚C
Power consumption:
5V: 102mA(max.) from cable
Ordering Information
DIN-96DO
96 Channel Isolated Digital Input
Terminal Board(includes 1m ACL-105100-1)
3D-3
Term
ination Boards
DIN Rail Screw Terminal Boards
Features
General
Universal screw terminal boards for easily wiring
DIN socket for easily mounting on DIN-rail
DIN-100S
General purpose termination board for 100-pin
SCSI-II cable
On-board connector type is female 100-pin
Shipped with 1 meter ACL-102100 cable
Dimensions:  157 x 112 x 51 mm3   (WxLxH)
DIN-50S
General purpose termination board for 50-pin
SCSI -II cable
On-board connector type is female 50-pin
Plastic cover for protection of wiring
Shipped with 1 meter ACL-102100 cable
Dimension:  124 x 77 x 50 mm3 (WxLxH)
DIN-502S
Split 100 signals of 100-pin SCSI-II connector to two
DIN-50S sockets
Shipped with 1 meter ACL-10252 cable
DIN-50P
General purpose termination board for 50-pin ribbon
flex cable
Shipped with 1.5 meters ACL-10150-1.5 cable
Dimension:  145 x 77 x 52 mm3 (WxLxH)
DIN-37D
General purpose termination board for D-type 37-pin cable
On-board connector type is female 37-pin
Shipped with 1 meter ACL-10137-1 cable
Dimension:  112 x 77 x 52 mm3 (WxLxH)
DIN-20P
General purpose termination board for 20-pin ribbon
flex cable
Shipped with 1 meters ACL-10120-1 cable
Dimension:  67 x 77 x 51 mm3 (WxLxH)
Ordering Information
DIN-100S
Termination board with 100-pin SCSI-II

A/D trigger
Dimension: 168 mm x 114 mm
Ordering Information
ACLD-8125
Termination Board with cold-junction
temperature sensor
ACLD-9881 Termination Board of General
Purpose 32-CH Signal Conditioning
Features
Low cost universal screw terminal board
Table-top mounting using nylon standoffs
Pin definition for 32-CH analog input board such as
ACL-8113 and PCI-9113A.
Blank RC-filter pads accommodate applications such as break
detection, low-pass filter, current shunt and voltage attenuator
Industrial type terminal blocks permit heavy-duty and reliable
connection of signals
One 37-pin connector
Specifications
Number of screw terminals: 40
• 32-Screw terminal for AI signal
• 8 Screw terminal for GND
Number of RC-filter pads: 32
Dimension: 221mm x 105cm
Connector: DB-37
Pin definition: The same as ACL-8113 and
PCI-9113A
Pin 9,10,28,29 are grounding pins.
Ordering Information
ACLD-9881
Terminal board for general purpose 32-CH
signal conditioning
Term
ination Boards
Accesories
3D-10
Term
ination Boards
ACL-10120-1/-2
20-pin Flat Cable, 1M/2M
ACL-10220-1/-2
20-pin Shielded & Grounded Cable, 1M/2M
ACL-10232
DB-9 RS-232 male-female Cable, 5M
ACL-10137-1/-2
DB-37 Cable, 1M/2M, (male-male)
ACL-10137-1 MF
DB-37 1M male/female Cable(for ACLD-9137)
ACL-10237-1
DB-37 Flat Cable, 1M
ACL-10337
Two 20-pin header to DB-37 PC back panel
ACL-10437
40-pin Header to DB-37 PC back panel
(for ACL-7225, PCI-7200)
ACL-10150-1.5
50-pin Flat Cable, 1.5M
ACL-10250: 50-pin SCSI-II Cable
ACL-102100: 100-pin SCSI-II Cable
ACL-10252
100-pin to 2x50-pin Cable (for DIN-502S)
ACL-10450
50-pin Header to SCSI-II with PC back Panel